Baseplate Assembly, Plaque d’embase,
Cto. Placa de Base, Conj. Place de Base

NG A WN =

960/99915 ...

. Plaque d’embase. Placa de Base Placa de Base. 1
151/04800 ..Handle. Guidon Manillar Punho 2
21.0.298 . .. Anti-Vibration Mount ........ Tampon Antivibratoire ............... Montura Antivibratoria...................... Bloco Anti-Vibragao ............ccccocevririeiicnniniinicncins 4
4/1003 Rondelle Arandela Anilha M10 4
8/10003 Ecrou Tuerca Porca M10 4
7114024 Vis Tornillo Parafuse M14 x 60 6
7/10039 Screw Vis Tornillo Parafuse M10 x 20 4

182



Vloerplaat, Ruttelplatten -Zsb.,
Bundplade, Gruppo Piastra di Base

1
2

Schwingungsdampfer................ Antivibrationsopheeng....................... Supporto antivibrazioni

No oA WwN =

ENEN N NN



Bedplate Assembly, Ensemble Socle,
Conjunto de Bancada, Conjunto da Placa de Apoio

960/01900 . Plaque d’assise Bancada Placa de Apoio. 1
960/99918S apot de courroie - Orange. Protector de la correa - Naranja....... Guarda da Cinta - Laranja

960/99918S.. apot de courroie - Bleu .. Protector de la correa - Azul . Guarda da Cinta - Azul.

960/99918S.. Capot de courroie - Vert... Protector de la correa - Verde. . Guarda da Cinta - Verde...

960/99918S apot de courroie - Rouge Protector de la correa - Roja. . Guarda da Cinta - Vermelho

960/99918S apot de courroie - Jaune Protector de la correa - Amarillo ...... Guarda da Cinta - Amarel

960/99918S apot de courroie - Blanc. Protector de la correa - Blanco........ Guarda da Cinta - Branco.

960/02000 . atte de Montage Escuadra Suporte 1
7/8043 Vis Tornillo Parafuse M8 x 25 2
7/10039 Vis Tornillo Parafuse M10 x 20 1
4/8006 Rondelle Arandela Anilha M8 2
8/8008 Ecrou Tuerca Porca M8 2
960/99921 .......... Spacer. Espaciador Espacador. Afstandsstuk 1
21/0415 Buffer Butoir Parachoques Amortecedor 1
1561.0.161 ...........Clamp Plate ..................... Plaque de bridage...................... Placa de sujecion............................. Placa de Aperto 2
9/8065 Screw Vis Tornillo Parafuse M8 x 55 4
21.0.333 Butoir Parachoques Amortecedor 1
7/6034 Vis Tornillo Parafuse M6 x 1
900/01200........... P-Clip Collier en “P” Abrazadera “P” Gancho “P” 1
4/6001 Washer. Rondelle Arandela Anilha M6 1
8/6007 Nut Ecrou Tuerca Porca M6 1
7/10025 Screw Vis Tornillo Parafuse M10 4
9/10005 Bolt Boulon Perno Perno M10 x 45 1
4/1003 Washer. Rondelle Arandela Anilha M10 1
4/1005 Washer. Rondelle Arandela Anilha M10 1
7/5018 Screw Vis Tornillo Parafuse M5 2
21/0413. Throttle Assembly .. Acelerador. Montagem do Acelerador .

8/6001 Nut Tuerca Porca

7/6039 Screw Tornillo Parafuse M6 x 30 1
4/5002 Washer. Rondelle Arandela Anilha M5 2
8/5003 Nut Ecrou Tuerca Porca M5 2
21/0390 Bracket Patte de Montage Escuadra Suporte 1
7/8053 Screw Vis Tornillo Parafuse M8 x 16 4

184



Grondplaat, Sohiplatten-Zs

5

Fundamentplademontage, Gruppo Piastra di Base

960/01900 ........Grondplaat Sohlplatte Fundamentplade.. 1
960/99918S......Riembeschermkap - Oranje... Riemenabdeckung - Orange... Remskaerm - Orang 1
960/99918B......Riembeschermkap - Blauw.... Riemenabdeckung - Blau ....... Remskaerm - Bla . 1
960/99918G .....Riembeschermkap - Groen ... Riemenabdeckung - Griin. Remskeerm - Gron . 1
960/99918R......Riembeschermkap - Rood..... Riemenabdeckung - Rot Remskaerm - Rod 1
960/99918Y ......Riembeschermkap - Geel...... Riemenabdeckung - Gelb Remskeerm - Gul . 1
960/99918W.....Riembeschermkap - Wit . Riemenabdeckung - Wei3 Remskaerm - Hvid rotezione Cinghia - Bianco 1
960/02000 teun Halterung Beslag taffa 1
7/8043 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M8 x 25 2
7/10039 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M10 x 20 1
4/8006 Afdichtring. Scheibe Spaendeskive Rondella M8 2
8/8008 Moer Mutter. Maotrik Dado M8 2
960/99921 ........ Afstandsstuk Distanzstiick Afstandsstykk Distanziale 1
21/0415 Buffer Puffer Kofanger Respingente 1
151.0.161 ......... Klemplaat Spannplatte. Holdeplade Piastra di Bloccaggio 2
9/8065 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M8 x 55 4
21.0.333 .Buffer Puffer Kofanger Respingente 1
7/6034 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M6 x 1
900/01200 ........ R-klemme ‘R’-Schelle 'R’-Klemme Fermagli a “R” 1
4/6001 Afdichtring Scheibe Speendeskive Rondella M6 1
8/6007 Moer Mutter. Maotrik Dado Mé 1
7/10025 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M10 4
9/10005 Bouten Bolzen Skruebolt. Bullone M10 x 45 1
4/1003 Afdichtring Scheibe Spaendeskive Rondella M10 1
4/1005 Afdichtring. Scheibe Spaendeskive Rondella M10 1
7/5018 chroef Schraube Skrue Vite M5 2
21/0413. .Gasklephuis Drc ranordnung G Samling. Montaggio dell’A e, 1
8/6001 Moer Mutter. Maotrik Dado M6 2
7/6039 chroef Schraube Skrue Vite M6 x 30 1
4/5002 Afdichtring Scheibe Spaendeskive Rondella M5 2
8/5003 Moer Mutter. Maotrik Dado M5 2
21/0390 teun Halterung Beslag Staffa 1
7/8053 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M8 x 16 4

185



Handle Assembly, Ensemble Poignée,
Conjunto de Manillar, Conjunto do Punho

1 .Handle - Orange .Guidon - Orange Manillar - Naranja Punho - Laranja 1
1 .Handle - Blue . Guidon - Bleu Manillar - Azdl Punho - Azul 1
1 .Handle - Green. . Guidon - Vert Manillar - Verde Punho - Verde 1
1 .Handle - Red Guidon - Rouge. Manillar - Roja Punho - Vermelho 1
1 .Handle - Yellow . Guidon - Jaune Manillar - Amarillo. Punho - Amarelo 1
1 943/19000W .....Handle - White .. . Guidon - Blanc Manillar - Blanco. Punho - Branco 1
2 960/01200 . . Patte de Montage. Escuadra Suporte 1
3 960/02200 . . Patte de Montage Escuadra Suporte 1
4 960/99922 . Béquille Puntal Apoio 1
5 21/0157. . Anti-Vibration Mount....... Tampon Antivibratoire Montura Antivibratori .Bloco Anti-Vibragao 4
6  3/0085 Latch Verrou Cerrojo. Trinco 1
7 151.0.019......... Bolt Boulon Perno Perno 2
8  7/8053 Screw Vis Tornillo. Parafuse M8 4
9  4/8006 Washer Rondelle Arandela Anilha M8 8
10 8/8008 Nut. Ecrou. Tuerca Porca M8 4

186



Complete Hendel, Griff-zsb.,
Handtagsenhed, Gruppo Impugnatura

1 .Hendel - Oranje.............. Griff - Orange............ccccueeueee.... Handtag - Orange. .Impugnatura - AranCione ............ccccceruerreeerinerieeinns 1
1 .Hendel - Blauw Griff - Blau Handtag - Bla .Impugnatura - Blu 1
1 .Hendel - Groen. Griff - Griin Handtag - Gren . .Impugnatura - Verde ............cccoeviiinneiininccne 1
1 .Hendel - Rood Griff - Rot Handtag - Red Impugnatura - Rosso .. 1
1 .Hendel - Geel Griff - Gelb Handtag - Gul. .Impugnatura - Giallo 1
1 943/19000W .....Hendel - Wit Griff - WeiB3, .Impugnatura - Blanco. 1
2 960/01200 ........ Steun Halterung Staffa 1
3 960/02200 ........Steun Halterung Beslag Staffa 1
4 960/99922 ........Steun Strebe Sprosse Montante 1
5 21/0157. . Anti-Trilbevestiging......... Schwingungsdampfer .................... Antivibrationsophaeng....................... SUPPOIto ANtiVIDIrazioni ...........c.ceeeiecuciriciricicinieiees 4
6  3/0085 Grendel Riegel Grendel. Dispositivo di bloccaggio. 1
7 151.0.019......... Bouten Bolzen Skruebolt Bullone 2
8  7/8053 Schroef Schraube. Skrue Vite M8 4
9  4/8006 Afdichtring Scheibe Speendeskive. Rondella M8 8
10 8/8008 Moer Mutter. Motrik Dado M8 4

187



Vibrator Unit, Unité de Vibration,
Unidade Vibradora, Unidade do Vibrador

1 7/8010 Screw Vis Tornillo Parafuse M8 8
2 151/99986 End Cover Carter d'extrémité...................... Tapa de fondo ........cccvevurenncs. Tampa de extremidade. 1
3 5/0069 Gasket Joint Junta Gaxeta 2
4 53/0072 Bearing Roulement Cojinete Rolamanto 2
5 960/99919 Housing Carter Alojamiento Carter. 1
6 960/99920 Vibrator Shaft Axe Eje Veio 1
7 151/99987 End Cover Carter d’extrémité . .Tampa de extremidade. 1
8 15.0.196 Oil Seal Joint d’étanchéité a I'huile . .Vedacao de Oleo 1
9  4/8006 Washer Rondelle Arandela Anilha M8 8
10 MS12 Bung Obturateur Tapon Tampao 1
11 5/0011 eal Joint d’étanchéité Obturador Vedagao 1
12 PCX/VIB-06SP.......... Vibrator Unit................Unité de Vibration...................... Unidade Vibradora .................... Unidade do Vibrador. 1

188



Trilelement, Riittlerteil,
Vibratorenhed, Gruppo Vibratore

1 7/8010 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M8 8
2 151/99986 Einddeksel Endschild Endedaeksel Coperchio Estremita 1
3 5/0069 Teetningsring Flachdichtung Pakking Gaurnizione 2
4 53/0072 Lager. Lager Leje. Rolamanto 2
5 960/99919 Hui Gehause Hus Alloggiamento 1
6 960/99920 A Welle Aksel. Albero 1
7 151/99987 Einddeksel Endschild Er Coperchio Estremita 1
8 15.0.196....cccccciunns Olieafdichtring............. Oldichtung Oliepakning Paraolio 1
9  4/8006 Afdichtring Scheibe Spaendeskive Cuscinetto M8 8
10 MS12 Plug Verschlusschraube Prop Candela 1
11 5/0011 Afdichtring Dichtung Teetning Tenuta 1
12 PCX/VIB-06SP.......... Trilelement Ruttlertiel Vibratorenhed...........................Gruppo Vibratore 1

189



Engine and Drive Kit, Moteur et Kit d’entrainement,
Motor y Kit Transmision, Motor e Kit de Transmissao

1 20/0038 Engine Moteur. Motor Motor Honda GX120....
1 20/0039 i Moteur. Motor Motor Honda GX160...
2 10.7.255..... ... Embrayage Embrague Embraiagem

3 151/99988.. Poelie Polea Polia

4 21/0352 Courroie Correa Cinta

5 151/99956......... Espaciador. Espacador Afstandsstuk

6  8/8008 Ecrou Tuerca Porca M8,

7 4/8006 Washer Rondelle. Arandela Anilha Ms.

8 02.3.020 Screw. Vi Tornillo Parafuso

9  4/8003 Washer Rondelle. Arandela Anilha M8.

10 4/8006 Washer Rondelle. Arandela Anilha M8.

11 05.3.062 Washer Rondelle. Arandela Anilha

12 7/10039 Screw. Vis Tornillo Parafuso M10.

13 4/1009 Washer Rondelle. Arandela Anilha M10

190



Motor en Aandrijfset, Motor und antriebsbausatz,
Motor og Gearkit, Motore e Kit trasmissione

1 20/0038 Motor Motor. Motor Motore Honda GX120...
1 20/0039 Motor Motor. Motor Motore Honda GX160...
2 10.7.255............Koppeling Kupplung. Kobling Frizione

3 151/99988.. Poelie................c............. Riemenscheibe R Ki Puleggia

4 21/0352 Riem Riemen Remmen Cinghia

5 151/99956.........Afstandsstuk................... Distanzstlck ..........c.cccceeveenee Afstandsstykke Distanziale

6 8/8008 Moer Mutter. Motrik Dado M8

7 4/8006 Afdichtring Scheibe Speendeskive Cuscinetto, M8

8 02.3.020 Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite

9  4/8003 fdichtring Scheibe Speendeskive Cuscinetto M8.

10 4/8006 Afdichtring Scheibe Speendeskive Cuscinetto, M8

11 05.3.062 Afdichtring. Scheibe Spaendeskive Cuscinetto.

12 7/10039.............Schroef Schraube Skrue Vite M10.

13 4/1009 Afdichtring Scheibe Speendeskive Cuscinetto, M10.

191



Water Bottle Assembly, Ensemble Bouteille d’eag,
Conjunto Botella Agua, Conjunto da Garrafa de Agua

.Bottle - Orange.
.Bottle - Blue.....
.Bottle - Green
.Bottle - Red

. Bouteille - Orange
.Bouteille - Bleu.
.Bouteille - Vert .
. Bouteille - Rouge

943/99946G
943/99946R

. Botella - Naranja..

. Botella - Roja

Botella - Azul .
Botella - Verde

Garrafa - Laranja

Garrafa - Azul

Garrafa - Verde

Garrafa - Vermelho

943/99946Y ......Bottle - Yellow. .Bouteille - Jaune . . Botella - Amarillo Garrafa - Amarelo

943/99946W .....Bottle - White .. .Bouteille - Blanc.. . Botella - Blanco .. Garrafa - Branco

72/0028 . .Cap Capuchon. Casquete Tampa

5/0007 eal Joint d'étanchéité Obturador Vedagao

6/0146 Adapter Adapteur Adapter Adaptador

6/0193 Elbow Coude Codo Canto

6/0222 Ball Valve Robinet. Valvula esférica Vélvula de Esfera

960/99909 Patte de Montage Escuadra Suporte

6/0268 Couplage. Acoplamiento Acoplamento.

4/8003 Rondelle Arandela Anilha M8.
7/8008 Vis Tornillo Parafuso M8.
6/0225 Extrémité de tuyau................ Extremo manguera................... Parte Final da Tubagem

15.0.063 ........... Collier. Presilla Grampo

960/99910 . Tuyau Manguera Tubagem

960/02500 ........Water Spray Bar............. Barre d’arrosage.................... Barra rociado agua...........c....... Barra de Aspersao de Agua

7/10005 crew. Vis Tornillo Parafuso M10.
4/1003 Washer Rondelle Arandela Anilha M10.
3/4040 Plug Bougie Tapon Bujao

192

POR N o S = & 4



Waterreservoir, Wasserflaschen-Zsb.,
Vandflaskeenhed, Gruppo Flacone Acqua

943/99946G
943/99946R
943/99946Y

.Reservoir - Orange
.Reservoir - Blue
.Reservoir - Green
.Reservoir - Red
.Reservoir - Yellow

.Flasche - Orange .........c.cccocevveininnns

Flaske - Naranja..........ccccoeevuene

Serbatoio - Laranja

.Flasche - Bleu Flaske - Azul erbatoio - Azul
.Flasche - Vert. Flaske - Verde erbatoio - Verde
Flasche - Rouge Flaske - Roja erbatoio - Vermelho.

.Flasche - Jaune

Flaske - Amarillo

erbatoio - Amarelo.

943/99946W .....Reservoir - White. .Flasche - Blanc Flaske - Blanco. erbatoio - Branco.

72/0028 Kap Kappe. Heette. Cappuccio

5/0007 Afdichtring Dichtung Teetning Tenuta

6/0146 Adapter Adapter Adapter Adattatore

6/0193.............. Elleboogstuk Krimmer Vinkelstykk Gomito

6/0222 Kogelklep Kugelventil Kugleventil Valvola a sfera

960/99909 teun Halterung Beslag taffa

6/0268 Koppeling. Kupplungsstiick Muffe Manicotto di giunzione.

4/8003 Afdichtring. Scheibe Spaendeskive. Rondella M8,
7/8008 chroef Schraube. Skrue Vite M8
6/0225 langeindstuk Schlauchende.................... ...Extremo manguera Raccordo per flessibile
15.0.063........... Klem Clip Klemme Fermaglio.

960/99910 . .Slang Schlauchstick Slange Flessibile.

960/02500 ........Watersproeier Gelast ..... Sprilhwasser SchweiBvorrichtung ..Sprinkler, Svejset Enhed......... Diffusore Acqua

7/10005 chroef Schraube Skrue Vite M10.
4/1003 Afdichtring Scheibe Spaendeskive. Rondella M10.
3/4040 Plug Verschlussschraube. Prop Candela

193

POTON o R b m 4 4w



Transporter Attachment, Fixation de transporteur,
Conexion para transportador, Acessério do Transportado

1 960/02400 ........Transporter Weldment.... Assemblage soudg ............... Cijto. Transportador soldado..... Soldadura do Transportador

de transporteur. 1
2 19.0.603........... Wheel Roue Rueda Roda 2
3 00011 Cap Capuchon, Casquete Tampa 2
4 9/10011 Bolt Boulon Perno Perno 1
5  4/1005 Washer Rondelle Arandela Anilha M10 2
6 960/99924 ........Bo Bossage Resalte Cubo 1
7 8/10006............ Nut Ecrou Tuerca Porca 1
8  7/8011 Screw. Vis Tornillo Parafuso M8 x 20 1
9  4/8006 Washer Rondelle Arandela Anilha M8. 1
10 8/8008 Nut Ecrou. Tuerca Porca M8 1
11 960/99923 ........Bracket ........................... Patte de Montage. Escuadra Suporte 1
12 9/6031 Bolt Boulon Perno Perno M6 x 55 1
13 96099925 .........Bo: Bossage Resalte Cubo 1
14 960/99926 Latch Verrou Cerrojo Trinco. 1
15 7/5002 Screw. Vis Tornillo Parafuso 2
16 4/5002 Washer Rondelle Arandela Anilha 4
17 8/5003 Nut Ecrou. Tuerca Porca M5, 2
18  4/6001 Washer Rondelle Arandela Anilha M6. 2
19 8/6007 Nut Ecrou. Tuerca Porca Mé 1

194



Transporthulpstuk, Transportvorrichtung,
Transporterudstyr, Trasportatore

1 960/02400 ..Transportframe............... Transportvorrichtung............. Transportersvejsning................ Saldatura del Trasportatore 1
2 19.0.603 ... ..Wiel Rad Hjul Ruota 2
3 00011 Kap Kappe. Haette Cappuccio. 2
4 9/10011 Bouten Bolzen Skruebolt Bullone 1
5  4/1005 Afdichtring. Scheibe Spaendeskive Cuscinetto M10 2
6 960/99924 ........ Naaf Knauf Studs Borchia 1
7 8/10006 Moer Mutter Motrik Dado 1
8 7/8011 Schroef Schraube. Skrue Vite M8 x 20 1
9  4/8006 Afdichtring. Scheibe Spaendeskive Cuscinetto M8 1
10 8/8008 Moer Mutter. Maotrik. Dado M8, 1
11 960/99923 teun Halterung Beslag Staffa 1
12 9/6031 Bouten Bolzen Skruebolt Bullone M6 x 55 1
13 96099925 ......... Naaf Knauf Studs Borchia 1
14 960/99926 ........ Grendel Riegel Grendel Dispositivo di bloccaggio 1
15 7/5002 Afdichtring Scheibe Spaendeskive Cuscinetto. 2
16 4/5002 Afdichtring Scheibe Speendeskive Cuscinetto. 4
17 8/5003 Moer Mutter. Maotrik. Dado M5. 2
18  4/6001 Afdichtring. Scheibe Spaendeskive Cuscinetto M6. 2
19  8/6007 Moer Mutter. Maotrik. Dado M6. 1

195



Decals, Autocollant,
Rotulo, Decalque

1 800/99548.........Decal Autocollant Rétulo Decalque PCX 17/50A.....ccoiirens 1
2 800/99951.. - Noise ...... ..Autocollant - Bruits................ Rétulo - Ruidos Decalque - Ruido 105 dB(A)

3 - Warning... ..Autocollant - Avertissement . RGtUIO - AVISO ..........cocvevciinines Decalque - Aviso

4 Autocollant Rétulo Decalque Lifting Point.

5 Autocollant Rétulo Decalque Throttle Level

6 800/99420.. Autocollant Rotulo Decalque Wheel Kit Fitment ...

7 800/99743......... Autocollant Rétulo Decalque Engine On/Off........

8  800/99533......... Autocollant Rétulo Decalque No Lifting

196



©ND OIS WN =

Label, Abziehbild,
Skilt, Decalcomania

800/99548 Label Abziehbild Skilt Decalcomania PCX 17/50A......ccoeuieunann

800/99951 Label - Guluid Abziehbild - Gerauschpegelschild.... Skilt - Skilt Stg............ Decalcomania - Sulla rumorosita 105 dB(A) 1
19.0.373............ Label - Waarschuwing...... Abziehbild - Warnung.............c......... Skilt - Advarsel............ Decalcomania - Avvertenza 1
800/99986 Label Abziehbild Skilt Decalcomania Lifting Point. 1
800/99649 Label Abziehbild Skilt Decalcomania..... ..... Throttle Leve 1
800/99420 Label Abziehbild Skilt Decalcomania Wheel Kit Fitment ... 1
800/99743 Label Abziehbild Skilt Decalcomania ..... .... Engine On/Off.................1
800/99533 Label Abziehbild Skilt Decalcomania No Lifting 1




BELLE ALTRAD BELLE
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 OEU, GB
CONSTRUCTION Tel. +44 (0)1298 B4606 - Fax +44 (0)1298 84722 - Email: sales@altrad-belle.com
ALTRAD EQUIPMENT www.Altrad-Belle.com




